# P01000091637

(Reque	stor's Name)	
(Addres	s)	
(Addres	s)	
(City/Sta	ate/Zip/Phone	#)
	WAIT	MAIL
(Busine	ss Entity Nam	e)
(Docum	ent Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to Filin	g Officer:	
	. <b>.</b>	
C	ffice Use Only	,



04/29/11--01050--002 \*\*52.50





#### COVERLEITER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

NAME OF CORPORATION: J.A.M. Shell Builders, Inc.

## 

The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee are submitted for filing,

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following;

Hillary Robinson Name of Contact Person

J.A.M. Shell Builders, Inc.

2930 NW 17 TETRACE Address

Oakland Park, FL 33311 City/State and Zip Code

hrobinson @, jambuilders. Com E-mail address: (to be used for future arrival report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

at (<u>954</u>)<u>993 - 5900</u> Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number

Enclosed is a check for the following amount made payable to the Florida Department of State:

S35 Filing Fee

□ \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

□ \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed) \$\$2.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed)

## Mailing Address

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

#### Street Address

Amendment Section **Division of Corporations Clifton Building** 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

,			
	Articles of Am	enchment	
۰ <b>۰</b> ,	to		100
. А	rticles of Incor	poration	
	of		5
J.A.M.Shel			<u> </u>
(Name of Corporation as curren	ntly filed with th	e Florida Dept. o	State)
P0100009	71637		A STATE OF STATE
(Doament Nint	ber of Corporatio	n (if known)	
Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:	, Florida Statutes	s, this <i>Florida Pr</i> e	fit Corporation adopts the following
A. <u>If amending name, enter the new name of t</u>	the corporation:	l	
			The new
name must be distinguishable and contain th abbreviation "Corp.," "Inc.," or Co.," or the a name must contain the word "chartered," "profe	designation ''Cor essional associati	p," "Inc," or "Co ion," or the abbre	". A professional corporation viation "P.A."
B. <u>Enter new principal office address, if appli</u>	icable:	2930 NW	17 Terrace
(Principal office address <u>MUST BE A STREET</u>	(ADDRESS)	Oakland fo	urk, FL 33311
	-	<u></u>	
C. <u>Enter new mailing address, if applicable:</u> ( <i>Muiling address <u>MAY BE A</u> POST OFFIC</i> )	<u>EBOX</u>	2930 NW	17 Terrace
	0 <u>0</u>	akland Park	- FL 333/1
D. <u>If amending the registered agent and/or re</u> <u>new registered agent and/or the new regist</u>			enter the name of the
Name of New Registered Agent:	. <u></u>		
New Registered Office Address:	(Florida	a street address)	
		<u>_</u>	, Florida
	(City)		(Zip Code)
New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing I hereby accept the appointment as registered ag			the obligations of the position.

-

• /

L

\_

Signature of New Registered Agent, if changing

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being nemoved and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added: (Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

. .

۰,-

<u> </u>	tte	Name	Address	Type of Action
Df	<u>937</u>	William J. Mack	2930NW 17 Terrace Oakland Hark, FL 33311	□ Add XX Remove
_	/	John A. Bullis	2930 NW 17 Terrace Oakland Park, PL 33311	□ Add Ø Remove
DA	<u>57</u>	Lori Bullis	2936 NW 17Terrace Oakland Park, FL 33311	Add Remove
E.		aChed a diditional Articles, enter of the specific of the spec	<u>nanpe(s) nere:</u>	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		. <u></u>		
F.		idment provides for an exchange, recla for implementing the amendment if n		
		pplicable, indicate NA)		<u>801.</u>
				<u> </u>
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

# If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:

-----

(Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

. .

•2

<u>Title</u>	Name	Address	Type of Action
_ <u>V</u>	William J. Mack	2930 NW 17 Terroce. Oakland Park, A. 33311	Add Remove
			Add Remove
			Add Remove

#### E. If amending or adding additional Articles, enter change(s) here:

.

(attach additional sheets, if necessary).	(Be specific)
······································	
<u> </u>	

F. If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself; (if not applicable, indicate NA)

The date of each amendment(s) adoption:	ps. The following statement
(no more than 90 days after amendment file date) Adoption of Amendment(s) (CHECKONE) The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the shareholders. The number of votes by the shareholders was/were sufficient for approval. The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting group <i>must be separately provided for each woting group entitled to wate separately or</i> "The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approved by the shareholders through voting group <i>must be separately provided for each woting group entitled to wate separately or</i> "The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approved by the shareholders through voting group <i>must be separately provided for each woting group entitled to wate separately or</i> "The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approved by the shareholders was/were sufficient for approved by the shareholders through voting group <i>must be separately provided for each woting group entitled to wate separately or</i> "The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approved by the shareholders through the shareholders for approved by the shareholders through the separately or "The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approved by the shareholders for approved by the shareholders through the share	ps. The following statement
Adoption of Amendment(s)       (CHECKONE)         Image: Adoption of Amendment(s)       (CHECKONE) <t< th=""><th>ps. The following statement</th></t<>	ps. The following statement
<ul> <li>The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the shareholders. The number of votes by the shareholders was/were sufficient for approval.</li> <li>The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting group <i>must be separately provided for each woting group entitled to vote separately or</i> "The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approved by the shareholders through voting group <i>must be separately provided for each woting group entitled to vote separately or</i> "The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approved by the shareholders through voting group <i>must be separately or</i> "The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approved by the shareholders through voting group <i>must be separately or</i> "The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approved by the shareholders through voting group <i>must be separately or</i> "The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approved by the shareholders through voting group <i>must be separately or</i> "The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approved by""</li> </ul>	ps. The following statement
by the shareholders was/were sufficient for approval.  The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting group <i>must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately or</i> "The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for ap by	ps. The following statement
must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately of "The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for ap	
by	
	proval
The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors without sharehol action was not required.	der action and shareholder
The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder a action was not required.	action and shareholder
Dated 4/28/11	
Signature	
William J. Mack (Typed or printed name of person signing)	 
(Title of person signing)	